customer or group of entities under common control for 10% or more of the group’s revenue as disclosed in the interim financial
results. SepCem is an associate of SepHold. No segment report has been presented for SepCem as the amounts attributable
to SepCem have been included in the “head office segment”.

*	 See note on the next page for further details on the change in the prior period segment assets and investment in associate.

11Unaudited Condensed Consolidated interim financial results for the six months ended 30 September 2022

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS continued

PRIOR PERIOD ERROR
As previously reported during the 2022 annual financial statements (note 45 of published AFS), the group discovered that the
deferred tax asset of the associate, SepCem, had been erroneously overstated due to the incorrect calculation of temporary
differences relating to certain capital allowances in prior years (2020 and earlier).

The error had no impact on profit or loss and cash flows for the periods ended 30 September 2021 and 30 September 2020.

The following table summarises the impact on the group’s interim financial statements for 30 September 2020:

Group

Previously
reported

R’000
Adjustments

R’000
As restated

R’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Investment in associates 782 531 (19 280) 763 251

Total non-current assets 1 191 443 (19 280) 1 172 163

Total assets 1 342 557 (19 280) 1 323 277

Total equity 1 071 599 (19 280) 1 052 319

Total equity and liabilities 1 342 557 (19 280) 1 323 277

Net asset value and tangible net asset value per share
Total assets 1 342 557 (19 280) 1 323 277
Total liabilities (270 958) – (270 958)

Net asset value attributable to equity holders of parent 1 071 599 (19 280) 1 052 319
Goodwill (223 422) – (223 422)

Tangible net asset value 848 177 (19 280) 828 897

Shares in issue 254 486 436 – 254 486 436
Net asset value per share (cents) 421.08 (7.57) 413.51
Tangible net asset value per share (cents) 333.29 (7.57) 325.72

12Sephaku Holdings Limited

RECLASSIFICATION OF FINANCE COSTS ON THE STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOW
The decision made by management during the 2022 financial year to present the interest portion in financing activities instead
of operating activities resulted in the reclassification of finance costs of R3 025 019 for the group in the prior interim period.

The full details are as follows:

Group

Previously
reported

R’000

Re-
classification

R’000

30 September
2021

R’000

Statements of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities
Finance costs (3 025) 3 025 –

Net cash from operating activities 24 103 3 025 27 128

Cash flows from financing activities
Repayment of interest on instalment sales – (253) (253)
Repayment of interest on other financial liabilities – (2 772) (2 772)

Net cash used in financing activities (25 623) (3 025) (28 648)

6 months
ended

30 September
2022

Unaudited
R’000

6 months
ended

30 September
2021

Unaudited
R’000

12 months
ended

31 March
2022

Audited
R’000

REVENUE

Revenue from contracts with customers
Goods transferred at a point in time  523 612  411 847 785 791

INSTALMENT SALE LIABILITIES

Held at amortised cost
Mercedes-Benz Financial Services

During the period, the group entered into an additional 11 instalment
sale agreements with Mercedes-Benz Financial Services. These bear
interest at rates linked to prime and are repayable over a term of 60
months with an average monthly repayment of R44 151. The additional